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DPS-Modern Indian School, Doha-Qatar 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF CLASS XII RESULT (2023) 
DPS-MODERN INDIAN SCHOOL CONTINUES ITS  WINNING STREAK:  

DPS-MODERN INDIAN SCHOOL TOPS CBSE CLASS XII BOARD EXAMINATION (AISSCE) 

2023 IN QATAR 

CONGRATULATIONS!!! 
 SCHOOL TOPPERS  

Rank 1 Rank 2 Rank 2 Rank 2 

    

THEERTHA ARAVIND 

(97.8%) 
1st Rank in Qatar 

 (Science Stream) 

MOHAMMED WASIF UMAIR 

 (96.4%) 

EBIL JACOB 

(96.4%) 

ADWAITH 

MANOJKUMAR 

DHANYA 

(96.4%) 
Rank 2 Rank 2 Rank 3 Rank 3 

    

MUKHIL MOHAN 

KUMARAVEL 

(96.4%) 

SAMRIDDHI BHARDWAJ 

(96.4%) 

 

JANANI 

VENKATASUBRAMANI

AN 

(96.2%) 

 

RITVIK VARDHAN 

REDDY KANJULA 

(96.2%) 

Rank 3 Rank  4  Rank 4 Rank  5 

  
  

HARSHI BHAVESH MODI 

(96.2%) 

SRIVYAS ANANTHA 

KRISHNAN 

(96%) 

ARCHANA 

ARUNACHALAM 

(96%) 

SIBANI SEMBUN 

SUDHAKARAN (95.8%) 
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Rank 5 Rank 5 Rank 5 Rank 6 

   
 

GOUTHAMI GIREESH 

VARMA. (95.8%) 

 

ANURADHA NARAYAN MANOJ 

KESARWANI 

(95.8%) 

2nd Rank in Qatar 

(Humanities Stream) 

TEJASWI MANOJ 

(95.8%) 
 

SARAH KAMLESH 

SOMAIYA 

(95.6%) 
 

 
 

Rank 6 Rank 7 Rank 8 Rank 8 

 
   

NIGEL JOSEPH LOBO 

(95.6%) 
 

ARSHDEEP SODHI 

(95.4%) 
 

APARNA NARAYANAN 

(95.2%) 

2nd Rank in Qatar 

(Commerce Stream) 
 

NAMAN JOLLY 

(95.2%) 
 

Rank 8 Rank 8   

  

 

 

NANDINI NAUTIYAL 

(95.2%) 
 

SHAJITHABANU IBRAMSHA 

(95.2%) 
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF CLASS XII RESULT - 2023 

 
DPS-Modern Indian School excels with scintillating and unparalleled results  in Class XII CBSE 
2022-23 with 100% pass, 76 students scoring above 90%  and 220 students scoring distinction. 
 

THEERTHA ARAVIND topped the CBSE Class XII Board Examination (AISSCE) in DPS- Modern Indian 

School with 97.8%  aggregate percentage.  EBIL JACOB , MOHAMMED WASIF UMAIR, MUKHIL 

MOHAN KUMARAVEL ,ADWAITH MANOJKUMAR DHANYA & SAMRIDDHI BHARDWAJ secured 

96.4%. JANANI VENKATASUBRAMANIAN, RITVIK VARDHAN REDDY KANJULA, HARSHI BHAVESH 

MODI, secured 96.2% as well. 

 

In Science Stream THEERTHA ARAVIND topped the CBSE Class XII Board Examination (AISSCE) in 

DPS- Modern Indian School and 1st Rank in Qatar (Science Stream) with 97.8% aggregate 

percentage followed by EBIL JACOB, MOHAMMED WASIF UMAIR, MUKHIL MOHAN KUMARAVEL 

ADWAITH MANOJKUMAR DHANYA & SAMRIDDHI BHARDWAJ securing 96.4%. JANANI 

VENKATASUBRAMANIAN, RITVIK VARDHAN REDDY KANJULA, HARSHI BHAVESH MODI, secured 

96.2%. 

 

In the Commerce Stream, APARNA NARAYANAN topped the CBSE Class XII Board Examination 

(AISSCE) in DPS- Modern Indian School & 2nd Rank in Qatar (Commerce Stream) with 95.2% aggregate 

percentage. MISHTI AHLUWALIA & ADIBA FATIMA ABBAS secured 94.2% followed by RISHABH 

HARI MENON securing 90.2% 

 

In the Humanities Stream, ANURADHA NARAYAN MANOJ KESARWANI topped the CBSE Class XII 

Board Examination (AISSCE) in DPS- Modern Indian School &  2nd Rank in Qatar (Humanities 

Stream) with 95.8% aggregate percentage. SHAUNA FATHIMA secured 94.4%  followed by SAIYAA 

MAHAJAN securing 91.2% 

 

The Management, Principal and Vice Principals congratulate all the students for their unequalled 

performance. 
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RESULT HIGHLIGHTS: 

 NO OF STUDENTS APPEARED: 322 

 SCHOOL AVERAGE : 81 %  

 Science Stream Average : 81 % 

 Commerce Stream Average :  77% 

 Humanities Stream Average: 88. % 

 SCHOOL RESULT : 100 % 

 NO. OF CENTUM : 1  

 NO. OF STUDENTS APPEARED AND PASSED UNDER SPECIAL NEEDS CATEGORY : 3 

 220 STUDENTS HAVE PASSED WITH DISTINCTION 

 34 STUDENTS HAVE SECURED A1 IN ALL THE SUBJECTS  

 76 STUDENTS HAVE SECURED AN AGGREGATE OF 90% and ABOVE 

 

SCIENCE STREAM TOPPERS 

Roll no Student Name Photo Agg% 

27608051 
THEERTHA ARAVIND 
1st Rank in Qatar  (Science Stream) 

 97.8 

27608016 EBIL JACOB 

 96.4 

27608077 MOHAMMED WASIF UMAIR 

 96.4 

27608082 MUKHIL MOHAN KUMARAVEL 

 96.4 
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27608234 ADWAITH MANOJKUMAR DHANYA 

 96.4 

27608073 
SAMRIDDHI BHARDWAJ 

 

 96.4 

27608063 JANANI VENKATASUBRAMANIAN 

 96.2 

27608076 RITVIK VARDHAN REDDY KANJULA 

 96.2 

27608134 HARSHI BHAVESH MODI 

 96.2 

27608132 SRIVYAS ANANTHA KRISHNAN 

 96 

27608195 ARCHANA ARUNACHALAM 

 96 
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27608045 SIBANI SEMBUN SUDHAKARAN 

 95.8 

27608074 GOUTHAMI GIREESH VARMA 

 95.8 

27608066 TEJASWI MANOJ 

 95.8 
 

COMMERCE STREAM TOPPERS 

Roll no Student Name Photo Agg% 

27608287 

APARNA NARAYANAN 
2nd Rank in Qatar (Commerce Stream) 

  95.2 

27608279 MISHTI AHLUWALIA  94.2 

27608280 ADIBA FATIMA ABBAS  94.2 

27608289 RISHABH HARI MENON  90.2 
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HUMANITIES STREAM TOPPERS 

Roll no Student Name Photo Agg% 

27608338 
ANURADHA NARAYAN MANOJ KESARWANI 
2nd Rank in Qatar (Humanities Stream)  95.8 

27608337 SHAUNA FATHIMA  94.4 

27608336 SAIYAA MAHAJAN  91.2 

27608329 SRITHA MENON  90 
 

 

 

 

 

SUBJECT TOPPERS 
ENGLISH-99 MARKS  

Roll no Candidate Name Photos 

27608279 MISHTI AHLUWALIA  

27608311 VISHAKHA KISHOR VASU  
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27608051 THEERTHA ARAVIND  

27608077 MOHAMMED WASIF UMAIR  

27608063 JANANI VENKATASUBRAMANIAN  

27608132 SRIVYAS ANANTHA KRISHNAN  

27608235 NAMEERA KHAN  

27608057 KRUTARTH HARDIKKUMAR SHAH  

27608021 KARTHIK VINAYAGAMURTHI  

27608126 ADITYA SHAH  

27608024 YALAMANCHILI SANJANA  
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27608065 ANANTHA NARAYANAN  

27608250 TIANNA PRIYADARSHI SAMAL  

27608135 AFREEN TAJ MOHAMED ZEDANI  

27608017 TEJA SYAM REKHAPALLI  

27608141 NIGEL FRANCY VALLACHIRAKKARAN  

27608242 PASHW DHRUMIL PATEL  

27608263 NIDHI JITHESH  

27608337 SHAUNA FATHIMA  
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27608073 SAMRIDDHI BHARDWAJ  
HISTORY – 92 MARKS  

Roll No Candidate Name Photos 

27608337 SHAUNA FATHIMA 
  

Economics - 99 MARKS 

Roll No Candidate Name Photos 

27608279 MISHTI AHLUWALIA   

PSYCHOLOGY - 100 MARKS 

Roll No Candidate Name Photos 

27608338 ANURADHA NARAYAN MANOJ KESARWANI   

 MATHEMATICS -  99 MARKS 

Roll No Candidate Name Photos 

27608082 MUKHIL MOHAN KUMARAVEL 
 

27608076 RITVIK VARDHAN REDDY KANJULA 
 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION – 98 MARKS 

Roll No Candidate Name Photos 
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27608033 KARTHIK SURYANARAYANAN 
 

BUSINESS STUDIES - 98 MARKS 

Roll No Candidate Name Photos 

27608287 APARNA NARAYANAN 
 

27608279 MISHTI AHLUWALIA 
 

POLITICAL SCIENCE – 97 MARKS 

Roll No Candidate Name Photos 

27608338 ANURADHA NARAYAN MANOJ KESARWANI 
 

PHYSICS - 98 MARKS 

Roll No Candidate Name Photos 

27608071 CHAITANYA MITTAL 
 

27608051 THEERTHA ARAVIND 
 

 

CHEMISTRY - 99 MARKS 

Roll No Candidate Name Photos 

27608113 NAHAN NAUSHAD 
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ACCOUNTANCY - 97 MARKS 

Roll No Candidate Name Photos 

27608280 ADIBA FATIMA ABBAS 
 

Computer Science - 99 MARKS 

Roll No Candidate Name Photos 

27608051 THEERTHA ARAVIND 
 

27608016 EBIL JACOB 
 

27608175 KENNEDY MELVERN FERNANDES 
 

Biology – 98 MARKS 

Roll No Candidate Name Photos 

27608234 ADWAITH MANOJKUMAR DHANYA 
 

27608074 GOUTHAMI GIREESH VARMA 
 

27608053 ARYAMAN ACHARYA 
 

Eng. Graphics - 98 MARKS 

Roll No Candidate Name Photos 
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27608177 NIGEL JOSEPH LOBO 
 

27608163 PRANJALI CHETAN MULIK 
 

27608069 NISHA KARTHIC VISWANATHAN 
 

Applied Maths - 88 MARKS 

Roll No Candidate Name Photos 

27608287 APARNA NARAYANAN 
 

   
 

 

 

STUDENTS WITH ‘A1’ IN ALL SUBJECTS 
 

S.No CBSE_Roll Student Name Agg% 

1 27608051 THEERTHA ARAVIND 97.8 

2 27608016 EBIL JACOB 96.4 

3 27608077 MOHAMMED WASIF UMAIR 96.4 

4 27608082 MUKHIL MOHAN KUMARAVEL 96.4 

5 27608234 ADWAITH MANOJKUMAR DHANYA 96.4 

6 27608073 SAMRIDDHI BHARDWAJ 96.4 

7 27608063 JANANI VENKATASUBRAMANIAN 96.2 

8 27608076 RITVIK VARDHAN REDDY KANJULA 96.2 

9 27608134 HARSHI BHAVESH MODI 96.2 

10 27608132 SRIVYAS ANANTHA KRISHNAN 96 

11 27608195 ARCHANA ARUNACHALAM 96 

12 27608045 SIBANI SEMBUN SUDHAKARAN 95.8 

13 27608074 GOUTHAMI GIREESH VARMA 95.8 

14 27608338 ANURADHA NARAYAN MANOJ KESARWANI 95.8 
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15 27608066 TEJASWI MANOJ 95.8 

16 27608025 SARAH KAMLESH SOMAIYA 95.6 

17 27608177 NIGEL JOSEPH LOBO 95.6 

18 27608070 ARSHDEEP SODHI 95.4 

19 27608287 APARNA NARAYANAN 95.2 

20 27608160 NAMAN JOLLY 95.2 

21 27608186 NANDINI NAUTIYAL 95.2 

22 27608229 SHAJITHABANU IBRAMSHA 95.2 

23 27608071 CHAITANYA MITTAL 95 

24 27608075 HARSHWARDHAN 94.8 

25 27608119 MOHAMMED ROSHAN HAMID SULTAN 94.8 

26 27608037 DAYNE JINOY 94.8 

27 27608235 NAMEERA KHAN 94.6 

28 27608048 PALAK MITTAL 94.4 

29 27608204 HARINI BHASKARAN 94.4 

30 27608280 ADIBA FATIMA ABBAS 94.2 

31 27608079 DHARANI MURUGAN 94.2 

32 27608033 KARTHIK SURYANARAYANAN 93.6 

33 27608190 MOHAMMED SAARIM IMAM 93.2 

34 27608148 ABHISHEK CHIRIKANDOTH HOUSE 92.4 

 

 

STUDENTS SECURING AN AGGREGATE OF 90% AND ABOVE 

Sl# CBSE_Roll Student Name Agg% 

1.  27608051 THEERTHA ARAVIND 97.8 

2.  27608016 EBIL JACOB 96.4 

3.  27608077 MOHAMMED WASIF UMAIR 96.4 

4.  27608082 MUKHIL MOHAN KUMARAVEL 96.4 

5.  27608234 ADWAITH MANOJKUMAR DHANYA 96.4 

6.  27608073 SAMRIDDHI BHARDWAJ 96.4 

7.  27608063 JANANI VENKATASUBRAMANIAN 96.2 

8.  27608076 RITVIK VARDHAN REDDY KANJULA 96.2 

9.  27608134 HARSHI BHAVESH MODI 96.2 

10.  27608132 SRIVYAS ANANTHA KRISHNAN 96 

11.  27608195 ARCHANA ARUNACHALAM 96 

12.  27608045 SIBANI SEMBUN SUDHAKARAN 95.8 

13.  27608074 GOUTHAMI GIREESH VARMA 95.8 

14.  27608338 ANURADHA NARAYAN MANOJ KESARWANI 95.8 

15.  27608066 TEJASWI MANOJ 95.8 

16.  27608025 SARAH KAMLESH SOMAIYA 95.6 

17.  27608177 NIGEL JOSEPH LOBO 95.6 

18.  27608070 ARSHDEEP SODHI 95.4 
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19.  27608287 APARNA NARAYANAN 95.2 

20.  27608160 NAMAN JOLLY 95.2 

21.  27608186 NANDINI NAUTIYAL 95.2 

22.  27608229 SHAJITHABANU IBRAMSHA 95.2 

23.  27608071 CHAITANYA MITTAL 95 

24.  27608075 HARSHWARDHAN 94.8 

25.  27608119 MOHAMMED ROSHAN HAMID SULTAN 94.8 

26.  27608037 DAYNE JINOY 94.8 

27.  27608235 NAMEERA KHAN 94.6 

28.  27608048 PALAK MITTAL 94.4 

29.  27608158 ABDUL HADI ASIF HASSAN 94.4 

30.  27608053 ARYAMAN ACHARYA 94.4 

31.  27608204 HARINI BHASKARAN 94.4 

32.  27608337 SHAUNA FATHIMA 94.4 

33.  27608279 MISHTI AHLUWALIA 94.2 

34.  27608280 ADIBA FATIMA ABBAS 94.2 

35.  27608079 DHARANI MURUGAN 94.2 

36.  27608113 NAHAN NAUSHAD 94.2 

37.  27608057 KRUTARTH HARDIKKUMAR SHAH 94 

38.  27608156 RUSHI SANJAYKUMAR MAISURIYA 93.8 

39.  27608042 ADHISHWAR GENGADURAI 93.6 

40.  27608033 KARTHIK SURYANARAYANAN 93.6 

41.  27608021 KARTHIK VINAYAGAMURTHI 93.4 

42.  27608064 YASHVI AGARWAL 93.4 

43.  27608126 ADITYA SHAH 93.4 

44.  27608190 MOHAMMED SAARIM IMAM 93.2 

45.  27608043 MUHAMMAD ADIL SAMEER 93 

46.  27608219 RUDRA KAMLESHBHAI PRAJAPATI 93 

47.  27608024 YALAMANCHILI SANJANA 93 

48.  27608065 ANANTHA NARAYANAN 92.8 

49.  27608078 SATHAMMAI SATHAPPAN 92.6 

50.  27608104 VIVEK RAJEN GADHIA 92.6 

51.  27608148 ABHISHEK CHIRIKANDOTH HOUSE 92.4 

52.  27608214 SAFIYYAH CHINNUR 92.2 

53.  27608117 MEGASHREE DAS 92.2 

54.  27608081 TISHTA KALITA 92 

55.  27608216 DIYA KRISHNA KUROOR 92 

56.  27608189 KEREN JOHN 91.8 

57.  27608172 ZALAK NILESHKUMAR PANDIT 91.8 

58.  27608261 MAARIA PARWEZ 91.8 

59.  27608032 DEV JIGNESH GOHIL 91.6 

60.  27608197 ANNAH BABU RAJAN 91.6 

61.  27608054 VIDIT CHINTANKUMAR DALAL 91.4 

62.  27608124 VANISHKA SHAILESH KARKERA 91.4 
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63.  27608163 PRANJALI CHETAN MULIK 91.4 

64.  27608080 TANISHA GNANASEKARAN 91.4 

65.  27608336 SAIYAA MAHAJAN 91.2 

66.  27608226 DEEPANSH NARAYAN 91 

67.  27608050 SHOBHIT SAURABH 90.8 

68.  27608223 WAREESHA FATIMA MIRZA 90.8 

69.  27608068 NIRAT BANESHWAR PAI 90.6 

70.  27608236 PALLAVI KUMARESAN 90.4 

71.  27608289 RISHABH HARI MENON 90.2 

72.  27608061 MITHUN RAMESHBABU 90.2 

73.  27608157 MARK JAISON 90.2 

74.  27608250 TIANNA PRIYADARSHI SAMAL 90.2 

75.  27608069 NISHA KARTHIC VISWANATHAN 90 

76.  27608329 SRITHA MENON 90 
 


